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BEFORE THE DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS OVERSIGHT
OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

In the Matter of:
THE COMMISSIONER OF BUSINESS
OVERSIGHT, ORDER WITHDRAWING DESIST AND
REFRAIN ORDER
Complainant,
V.

PUNCH TV STUDIQS, INC. and JOSEPH
EDWARD COLLINS, JR.,

Respondents.
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The Commissioner of Business Oversight (“Commissioner”) finds that on May 14, 2020, a
Desist and Refrain Order, pursuant to Corporations Code section 25532, was issued to Punch TV
Studios, Inc. and Joseph Edward Collins, Jr. (collectively “Respondents™). The Commissioner and the
Respondents have since entered into an agreement resolving the Respondents’ request for a hearing on
that desist and refrain order.
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BASED THEREON, AND GOOD CAUSE APPEARING, the Desist and Refrain Order issued
to Punch TV Studios, Inc. and Joseph Edward Collins, Jr. on May 14, 2020, for violations of
Corporations Code sections 25110 and 25401 is hereby withdrawn.

MANUEL P. ALVAREZ
Commissioner of Business Oversight

Dated: September 18, 2020 By:

MARY ANN SMITH
Deputy Commissioner
Enforcement Division
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